



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

[List View](#)

General Information

[Contact](#)
[Default Values](#)
[Discount](#)
[Document Information](#)
[Clarification Request](#)

Procurement Folder: 1627005

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: VS0000048145

Legal Name: Zheng Commerce LLC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$11,884.40

Response Date: 03/13/2025

Response Time: 12:45

Responded By User ID: BID@zhengcommerc

First Name: Krystal

Last Name: Zheng

Email: BID@zhengcommerce.com

Phone: 3057816274

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0313

SO Doc ID: DEP2500000015

Published Date: 2/26/25

Close Date: 3/13/25

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: REAP / YEP Promotional Items

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1627005
Solicitation Description: REAP / YEP Promotional Items
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2025-03-13 13:30	SR 0313 ESR03132500000005488	1

VENDOR
VS0000048145
Zheng Commerce LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0313 DEP2500000015
Total Bid: 11884.3999999999963620211929 **Response Date:** 2025-03-13 **Response Time:** 12:45:26
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Joseph E Hager III
(304) 558-2306
joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor		
Signature X	FEIN#	DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Insulated Cooler Bags	60.00000	EA	4.270000	256.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments: Size 8.85 x 6.29 x 649

Extended Description:

Insulated Cooler Bags, per section 3.1.1 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Mood Stadium Cups with Straws	250.00000	EA	1.330000	332.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Mood Stadium Cups with Straws, per section 3.1.2 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Crossland Camp Chairs, or equal	20.00000	EA	22.500000	450.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments: Minimum order 24 pcs

Extended Description:

Crossland Camp Chairs, or equal, per section 3.1.3 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Oversize Beach Towels	20.00000	EA	6.650000	133.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Oversize Beach Towels, per section 3.1.4 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Travel Tumblers	40.00000	EA	7.060000	282.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Travel Tumblers, per section 3.1.5 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Campfire Mugs	72.00000	EA	3.450000	248.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Campfire Mugs, per section 3.1.6 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Recycled Blend Totes	40.00000	EA	3.930000	157.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Recycled Blend Totes, per section 3.1.7 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Stainless Steel Straw Kits	2750.0000	EA	0.590000	1622.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Stainless Steel Straw Kits, per section 3.1.8 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Wood Ornaments	1500.0000	EA	2.100000	3150.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Wood Ornaments, per section 3.1.9 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	21" Weekender Duffel Bag	20.00000	EA	20.560000	411.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments: Size:
20x10x 11 inches

Extended Description:

21" Weekender Duffel Bag, per section 3.1.10 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Recycled Water Bottle Ink Pens	1000.0000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments: minimum is 1500 pcs

Extended Description:

Recycled Water Bottle Ink Pens, per section 3.1.11 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	7" Recycled Frisbees	400.00000	EA	1.950000	780.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

7" Recycled Frisbees, per section 3.1.12 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Mood Erasers	1500.0000	EA	0.850000	1275.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Mood Erasers, per section 3.1.13 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	Cinch Top Backpacks	200.00000	EA	1.970000	394.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Cinch Top Backpacks, per section 3.1.14 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	H2GO Hydra Bottles, or Equivalent	200.00000	EA	11.960000	2392.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
80141605			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

H2GO Hydra Bottles, or Equivalent, per section 3.1.15 of the attached specifications.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	Shipping	1.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78121603			

Commodity Line Comments: Shipping fee included in each item bid price

Extended Description:

Shipping Fee